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The information herein has been provided by
CliftonLarsonAllen LLP for general information
purposes only. The presentation and related materials,
if any, do not implicate any client, advisory, fiduciary,
or professional relationship between you and
CliftonLarsonAllen LLP and neither CliftonLarsonAllen
LLP nor any other person or entity is, in connection
with the presentation and/or materials, engaged in
rendering auditing, accounting, tax, legal, medical,
investment, advisory, consulting, or any other
professional service or advice. Neither the presentation
nor the materials, if any, should be considered a
substitute for your independent investigation and your
sound technical business judgment. You or your entity,
if applicable, should consult with a professional advisor
familiar with your particular factual situation for advice
or service concerning any specific matters.

CliftonLarsonAllen LLP is not licensed to practice law,
nor does it practice law. The presentation and
materials, if any, are for general guidance purposes and
not a substitute for compliance obligations. The
presentation and/or materials may not be applicable
to, or suitable for, your specific circumstances or needs,
and may require consultation with counsel,
consultants, or advisors if any action is to be
contemplated. You should contact your
CliftonLarsonAllen LLP or other professional prior to
taking any action based upon the information in the
presentation or materials provided. CliftonLarsonAllen
LLP assumes no obligation to inform you of any changes
in laws or other factors that could affect the
information contained herein.
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Introduction
Stephen M. Taylor, CPA, MBA

Principal — Senior Living & Care Segment Leader

Stephen Taylor is a Principal within the health care group at CLA
(CliftonLarsonAllen) and serves as the leader of CLA’s Privately Held
Senior Living and Care practice. Stephen’s primary focus is creating
enterprise value for skilled nursing and senior living and care
operators and owners.

Deb Emerson, CPA, RAC-CT,
RAC-CTA

Principal — Senior Living & Care Reimbursement Leader

Deb Emerson is a principal with the health care group of CLA’s
specializing in reimbursement and consulting services for senior
living facilities, home health and hospice organizations. She has
extensive experience handling the distinctive issues facing health
care organizations in today’s challenging environment.

Seth Wilson, CPA, MST

Data Analyst Manager

Seth is a data analyst manager with CLA’s Data Analytics team. He
has been with CLA for more than 13 years. Seth began his career as
a CPA with a focus on audits, tax, reimbursement, and consulting
services before transitioning to data analytics. By pairing his
industry and technical accounting knowledge with his passion for
data and technology, Seth helps organizations transform data to
insights.
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Agenda

Review key 2022 health care trends and how they continue to
cause operational and financial challenges in health care

Discuss current trends within the skilled nursing/long-term
care industry

Demonstrate how industry-focused-data-driven insights can
provide skilled nursing/long-term care organizations clarity
and information on strategic, operational, and financials
actions
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Do you have a concise,
consistent, unbiased
approach to assessing
your SNF(s)

Which opportunities are
most actionable?

Are you spending more
time gathering and
organizing data vs.

identifying
opportunities?

What decisions/actions
will capture the
opportunity?

What are your
opportunities?

What help is needed to
execute on the
opportunity?
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CLA’s Response: Focus On The Fundamentals
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CLA Clarity — Definition of “Opportunity”

Sample Nursing Facility Opportunity Domain Metrics
Sample Facility Revenue Medicare Rate
. . Medicare Mix
Domain Metrics
Census Pre-COVID
Comparison to peers Recovery
. Cost Control Nursing*
Opportunity ;
Ancillary

Administrative & support cost centers

*Nursing opportunity considers impact on CMS star rating and

agency utilization
No opportumty

Is the facility metric

better than, or equal

to, peers in the same What is the annual
market? dollar value of What % do we think we

|mprovmg performance can achieve?
to median?
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About the Data

Information presented as is

Information presented was obtained and derived from the following publicly available
data sets:

- Medicare Cost Report (for report periods ended between 12/31/2020 and 12/31/2021)
- Nursing Home Compare (updated monthly)
- 2020 Medicare SAF (updated annually)

The data has NOT been subjected to audit, review or compilation procedures and no
assurance of any kind is provided on it.

Measured Value of Differences vs. Benchmarks (Opportunities) represents mathematical
differences between you and specific benchmarks.

This report is for informational purposes only and not intended to be a guarantee of the
value of improved performance.
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How Peer Groups are Determined

Market Opportunity CBSA (3+) Opportunity
5783 S267 S980
10 facilities 90 facilities 16 facilities
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Revenue Opportunities

Max Identified Occupancy Opportunity

$341

Max Identified Medicare Mix Opportunity

S374

Occupancy Medicare FFS Mix
86% [ 12% )
(73% B 72% |
10% €3
60%
40%
S L%
) I
0%
Selected Market CBSA (3+) State (Top) Selected Market CBSA (3+) State (Top)
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Occupancy Trend

Median Occupancy

90%

80%

70%

60%

B4.7%

Pre-COVID

2020 COVID Decline

75.0% 713%

6/28/2020 9272020  1/3/2021

68 4%

70.3%

2021 Recovery

73.0% 738%

3/28/2021  &/27/2021 9/28/2021

73.9%

1/2/2022

73.9%

1/30/2022

T4.5%

2/27/2022

2022

75.0%

3/27/2022

75.4%

5/1/2022

75.8% 76.1%

5/28/2022  7/3/2022
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Medicare Part A Referral Data by Facility

Medicare Payments by Facility Unique Patients by Facility
150
—
§2M
$1.5M §1.4M 1%
W l l | I
foM 0
Seleted SNF1  SNF2  SNF3  SNF4  SNF5 Selected  SNF1_ SNFZ  SNF3  SNF4  SNFS
Your facility
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Revenue Optimization

Do the components make
sense for the acuity of
residents served?

Can nursing labor be
controlled with decreased
agency usage?

How will PDPM parity

adjustment impact
contribution margin?

Components of Contribution Margin PPD

@ MNursing Labor @Therapies @ Drugs © Other Ancillaries Met Revenue

s 0 &3

$568
5500
$400
5300
<200 $96
50
Selected Market CBSA (3+) State (Top)
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Revenue Optimization

Focus on capturing all of

B the quality care services
14 provided to residents

Ability to review detail of
rate calculations for both
Medicare and Medicaid

III||||‘|II|IIIIII lll
; B ¢t D EF G H I | E L
SLP
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Workforce

Paid Hours PPD
®Aide ®LPN ®RN ® Admin Market Opportunity

? S360
; 0.6

5382

5382

Opportunities in thousands

Selected Market CBSA (34) State (Top)
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HRD Trend

65

83 b4 63
’ 6.1 6.1 59 6.0

@RrN ©LPN ®Aides @Exp RN © Exp Tota

39 39 19 40
37 37 18 14 36
22 23 22 43 23 2.2 21 24 21
0.8 0.9 0.9 0.8 03 03 0.8 0.8 0.9
07 07 0.7 07 07 07 0.7 07 07

02001 202002 202003 202004 0210l w1 a2 02103 202104 202201

2001 202002 202003 2020 04 202101 21 a2 02103 02104 202201
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Average Hourly Rates

f o 3\ (Avg. Staff Aide Hourly Wage )
Contract Labor Utilization
-
20%
15%
Selected Market CBSA (3+) State {Top)
10% ’m, - _ x
g. Contract Labor Aide Hourly Wage
530 -
50 $30.6
B m
0%
Selected Market (BSA (34) State (Top) 50
‘\. y L Selected Market CBSA (3+) State {Top) )
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Financial Impact

Potential savings (costs) vs current HRD

Total=>
k. Min HRD 2.747 3.03 3.248 3.445 3.653 3.869 4.105 4.429 4.954
ﬂ 0.261
0.352
0.426
0.505
0.591
0.692
0.819
0.992
1.298
2.350 2.613 2.810 2.985 3.174 3.382 3.623 3.896 4.328
W/E =)
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CMS Star Ratings

Current Staffing Measure Scores

@ 5Selected Facility @ Market = Max

100 — —
90 90 g0 90
50 Co Co C
Case-Mix Case-Mix Case-Mix Total Nurse Total RN Administrator
Adjusted Total Adjusted Total |Adjusted Total Turnover Turnover Tumawver
Murse Staffing N Staffing Staffing on
the W/E

Selected Facility Staffing Measures

Total Points Staffing Rating Overall Rating

330 9 2

Point Floor: Point Ceiling:
320 (-10pts.) 380 (+50pts.)
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Staffing Rating

Total Murse Staffing

70th - 80th Percentile

Current Staffing Measure Scores Simulated Staffing Measure Scores

.44 Decrease in HRD

@ 5elected Facility @ Market = Max @simulated Selected Facility @ Market = Max

RN Staffing
100 — — 100 — —
AV
%0 | 90 %0 | 90 Current 90 0 | 50
80
.29 Decrease in RN HRD
50 — — — W/E Nurse Staffing 50 — — —
Current e
.01 Decrease in W/F HRD
0 0
Case-Mix Case-Mix Case-Mix Total Nurse Total RN Administrator Total Nurse Turnover Case-Mix Case-Mix Case-Mix Total Nurse Total RN Administrator
Adjusted Total Adjusted Total Adjusted Total Turnover Turmnover Tumover C \/ Adjusted Total Adjusted Total Adjusted Total Turnover Tumover Tumover
Nurse Staffing RN Staffing Staffing on urrent Nurse Staffing RN 5taffing Staffing on
the W/E the W/E

3.8% Decrease in Turnover

Selected Facility Staffing Measures RN Turnover Simulated Staffing Measures

Total Points Staffing Rating Overall Rating Current e Total Points Staffing Rating Overall Rating

3 3 0 5 2 .2% Decrease in RN Turnover 3 2 0 5 2

Admin Turnover

Point Floor: Point Ceiling: Current e Point Floor: Point Ceiling:

320 (-10pts) 380 (+50pts.) Eatirmated Savings (Co%) 320 (-Opts) 380 (+60pts)

$382K
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Therapy Expense

(Direct Ancillaries Expenses Per Patient Day

[ $106 ]

5100
$93 $90

580

560

540

520

50

Selected Market CBSA (3+) State (Top)

@ ©2022 CliftonLarsonAllen LLP 21




Dietary Expense

(Total Average Costs Per Day

539
$30.23 29 42
530

525

$20
515

$10

Selected  Market CBSA (3+)  State
(Top)

(Paid Hours PPD

1.0
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2

0.0
Selected  Market CBSA(3+)  State

(Top)

(Avg. Salaries per Hour

$20
$17
[ $17] -
$15
$10
S5
S0

Selected  Market CBSA (3+)  State

(Top)

fOther Costs PPD

S14
o
(511
$10 m
S8
56
s4
s2
so

Selected  Market CBSA[3+)  State
(Top)
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Questions
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Thank you!

Stephen Taylor, Principal — Senior Living & Care Segment Leader
Stephen.taylor@claconnect.com

Deb Emerson, Principal — Senior Living & Care Reimbursement Leader
Deb.emerson@claconnect.com

Seth Wilson, Data Analyst Manager
Seth.Wilson@claconnect.com

m CLAconnect.com
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